HB1258 L.003

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Health, Insurance, & Environment. HB15-1258 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 6, after line 13 insert:
- 2 "(III) IN ADDITION TO THE ACTUARIAL EVALUATION REQUIRED IN
- 3 THIS PARAGRAPH (b), BY JULY 1, 2016, THE DEPARTMENT SHALL
- 4 DETERMINE THE ANTICIPATED ADMINISTRATIVE AND TECHNOLOGY COSTS
- 5 TO ESTABLISH AND OPERATE THE PROGRAM.".
- 6 Page 6, line 14, strike "STARTING" and substitute "NO SOONER THAN".
- 7 Page 6, lines 14 and 15, strike "ESTABLISH AND IMPLEMENT" and
- 8 substitute "BEGIN TO ESTABLISH".
- Page 7, line 17, strike "JULY 1, 2018," and substitute "JANUARY 1, 2019,".
- Page 8, line 21, strike "JANUARY" and substitute "JULY".
- Page 14, line 6, strike "JANUARY" and substitute "JULY".
- 12 Page 14, line 22, strike "JANUARY" and substitute "JULY".
- Page 18, line 27, strike "SEPTEMBER 1, 2018," and substitute "MARCH 1,
- 14 2019,".
- Page 19, line 1, strike "SEPTEMBER" and substitute "MARCH".
- 16 Page 20, line 2, strike "2018," and substitute "2019,".

** *** ** *** **

